

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-3901 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 6/12/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/25/2019 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): ALL

CA - Cooperative Agreement for Fire Apparatus: for use by Fire Rescue Services (FRS). Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let National Cooperative Procurement Partners (NPPGov) Contract No. VH11574 for the purchase of two (2) water tankers. Awarded to Ten-8 Fire Safety Equipment of

Georgia. Amount Not To Exceed: \$648,700.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Water Tanker Agenda Notes, 2. Equipment Proposal 32523 and 32255 (002), 3. Water Tanker Cost

Analysis, 4. Pierce Manufacturing - NPPGov, 5. Pierce NPPGov ContractOverview2 (002)

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
_	6/25/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
	6/18/2019	1	Committee of the Whole	accepted to BOC agenda - Preliminary	
	6/18/2019	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval upon receipt of additional information	Pass

**Purchasing Type:** Cooperative Agreement (CA)

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

#### **AGENDA ITEM:**

**Commission District(s): ALL** 

CA - Cooperative Agreement for Fire Apparatus: for use by Fire Rescue Services (FRS). Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let National Cooperative Procurement Partners (NPPGov) Contract No. VH11574 for the purchase of two (2) water tankers. Awarded to Ten-8 Fire Safety Equipment of Georgia. Amount Not To Exceed: \$648,700.00.

**Information Contact:** Talisa Clark, CPPO

**Phone Number:** (404) 687-2797

#### **PURPOSE:**

There currently is a low water pressure issue in the Briarcliff/North Decatur Road area which may impact Fire Rescue services. The water tankers will be used to supplement water from hydrants in the event that a fire occurs and water pressure is not sufficient.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommend approval to purchase form NPPGov Contract No. VH11574 with:

Ten-8 Fire Safety Equipment of Georgia, 1591 Collier Road, Forsyth, GA 31029

File #: 2019-3901, Version: 1

Amount Not To Exceed: \$648,700.00

## **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

Contract Effective Date: August 13, 2015
Contract Expiration Date: August 13, 2020

3. Funding: Fire Fund - Vehicle Additions to Fleet (FRS)